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PARTS
MODELS BLP55VA, REM55PVA, RLP55VA, SPC-55A AND TB115A
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PARTS
MODELS BLP55VA, REM55PVA, RLP55VA, SPC-55A AND TB115A

KEY 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 121246-01 Grill Assembly 1
2 121247-01 Motor Mounting Bracket 1
3 121206-01 Motor Assembly 1
4 121209-01 Fan 1
5 121406-01 Outer Cylinder, Red (RLP55VA) 1

121406-04 Outer Cylinder, Black (REM55PVA) 1
121406-02 Outer Cylinder, Orange (TB115A) 1
121406-03 Outer Cylinder, Yellow (BLP55VA) 1

6 121216-01 Handle 1
7 121217-01 Clip Handle Mounting 2
8 121205-01 Hose/Regulator Assembly 1
9 113864-01 Power Cord 1
10 113865-01 Strain Relief Bushing 1
11 113887-01 Male E bow Fitting 1
12 121213-01 Spark Plug 1
13 121244-01 High Limit Switch Control Assembly 1
14 113886-01 Nut, Spark Plug 2
15 121224-01 Flame Holder Assembly 1
16 113888-02 Nut orifice Mounting 1
17 121245-01 Orifice, LP Assembly 1
18 ** Middle Cylinder Assembly 1
19 113884-01 Thermocouple 1
20 121212-01 Fuel Tube Assembly 1
21 113875-01 Relay Assembly 1
22 121235-01 Ignitor 1
23 113872-01 Terminal Board 1
24 121230-01 Control Valve Assembly 1

113870-01 Elbow Street Fitting 2
113869-01 Coupling Fitting 2
113868-01 Male Connector Fitting 1
113876-01 Female Connector Fitting 1
113873-01 Ball Valve 1
113871-01 Valve 1

25 121410-01 Control Box Assembly 1
26 121411-01 Bottom Panel 1

PARTS AVAILABLE - NOT SHOWN
121238-01 Pressure Ignition Wire 1
121237-03 High Limit Wire 1
121236-01 Ground Wire 1
121215-01 Knob

** Not a field replaceable part.
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ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN
MODELS 85-FACA, BLP85VA, REM85PVA, RLP85VA AND SPC-85
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PARTS LIST
MODELS 85-FACA, BLP85VA, REM85PVA, RLP85VA AND SPC-85

KEY 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 121407-01 Outer Cylinder Assembly, Red (RLP85VA) 1

121407-02 Outer Cylinder Assembly, Red (85-FACA) 1
121407-03 Outer Cylinder Assembly, Yellow (BLP85VA) 1
121407-04 Outer Cylinder Assembly, Black (REM85PVA) 1
121407-05 Outer Cylinder Assembly, Orange (SPC-85A) 1

2 121209-01 Fan 1
3 121207-01 Motor Assembly 1
4 121246-02 Motor Grill 1
5 121225-03 Flame Holder Assembly 1
6 ** Middle Cylinder Assembly 1
7 113888-02 Nut Orifice Mounting 3/4-16 1
8 113931-01 Male Elbow Fitting 1
9 113884-01 Thermocouple 1
10 121244-01 High Limit Control Assembly 1
11 121213-02 Spark Plug, 1/8 Gap 1
12 113886-01 Nut-Spark Plug 2
13 121245-03 Orifice Assembly 1
14 121357-01 Control Box Assembly 1
15 113924-01 Ignition Relay Bracket 1
16 113872-01 Terminal Board 1
17 121235-01 Spark Ignition, 115V Hi-Lo Mini Ignitor 1
18 121212-02 Fuel Tube Assembly 1
19 121230-02 Control Valve Assembly 1

113869-01 Fitting, Coupling 1
113868-01 Fitting, Male Connector 1
113871-01 Valve 1
113928-01 Ball Valve, Variable Rate 1
113929-01 Female Connector Fitting 1
113870-01 Fitting, Elbow 2

20 121248-01 Spacer, TC Bracket 1
21 121410-04 Control Panel Assembly 1
22 113865-01 Strain Relief Bushing 1
23 113864-01 Power Cord 1
24 121205-01 Hose/Regulator Assembly 1
25 121217-01 Clip Handle Mounting 2
26 121216-01 Handle 1
27 113875-01 Relay 1
28 113923-01 Bracket, TC 1
29 121411-04 Access Panel 1

PARTS AVAILABLE - NOT SHOWN
121238-01 Pressure Ignition Wire 1
121237-03 High Limit Wire 1
121236-01 Ground Wire 1
121215-01 Knob

** Not a field replaceable part.
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PARTS
MODELS 125-FA, BLP125VA, REM125PVA, RLP125VA AND SPC-125A
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PARTS
MODELS 125-FA, BLP125VA, REM125PVA, RLP125VA AND SPC-125A

KEY 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 113919-01 Grill Assembly 1
2 121207-01 Motor Assembly 1
3 121210-01 Fan 1
4 121408-01 Outer Shell Cylinder Assembly, Red (RLP125VA) 1

121408-02 Outer Shell Cylinder Assembly, Red (125-FA) 1
121408-03 Outer Shell Cylinder Assembly, Yellow (BLP125VA) 1
121408-04 Outer Shell Cylinder Assembly, Black (REM125PVA) 1
121408-05 Outer Shell Cylinder Assembly, Orange (SPC-125A) 1

5 121216-01 Handle 1
6 121217-01 Clip Handle Mounting 2
7 113931-01 Male Elbow Fitting 1
8 121213-02 Spark Plug, 1/8 (3.18 mm) Gap 1
9 121244-02 High Limit Switch Control Assembly 1
10 113923-01 Thermocouple Bracket 1
11 121248-01 Thermocouple Spacer 1
12 121245-02 Orifice, LP Assembly 1
13 ** Middle Cylinder Assembly 1
14 113886-01 Nut, Spark Plug 2
15 121225-01 Flame Holder Assembly 1
16 113888-02 Nut orifice Mounting 1
17 121212-02 Fuel Tube Assembly 1
18 113884-01 Thermocouple 1
19 113924-01 Bracket Ignition Relay 1
20 113872-01 Terminal Board 1
21 114150-01 Steel Spacer 1
22 113875-01 Relay Assembly 1
23 121235-02 Ignitor 1
24 114151-01 Spacer, PC Standoff Nylon 3
25 121230-02 Control Valve Assembly 1

114153-01 Elbow Street Fitting 2
114159-01 Ball Valve, Variable Rate 1
113929-01 Female Connector Fitting 1
113869-01 Coupling Fitting 1
113868-01 Male Connector Fitting 1
113871-01 Valve 1

26 114158-01 Flat Washer 1
27 121410-02 Control Box Assembly 1
28 113865-01 Strain Relief Bushing 1
29 113864-01 Power Cord 1
30 121205-01 Hose/Regulator Assembly 1
31 121411-02 Access Panel 1

PARTS AVAILABLE - NOT SHOWN
121238-01 Pressure Ignition Wire 1
121237-03 High Limit Wire 1
121236-01 Ground Wire 1
121215-01 Knob

** Not a field replaceable part.




